10/10/2002 01 FC:581

	<u> </u>
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102:	247822 <u>d original documents or copy thereof.</u>
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Alan Bjork Armin Harold Christofferson Leon Edward Gregg James Lawrence Tilbury Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment	Street Address: New Orchard Road City Armonk State New York Zip 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
A. Patent Application No(s). Docket ROC920020121US1	LUMES WITH VARIABLE SIZE ion, the execution date of the application is October 2, 2002. B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Leslie J. Payne IBM Corporation - Dept. 917 3605 Highway 52 North Rochester, MN 55901	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed Z Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Total fee due ☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number:
YRNE 00000139 090465 10263953	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Leslie J. Payne, Reg. No. 26,378 Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 3, 2002_ Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) THOMAS ALAN BJORK City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

(2) ARMIN HAROLD CHRISTOFFERSON City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

(3) LEON EDWARD GREGG City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota,

(4) JAMES LAWRENCE TILBURY City of Rochester, and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

UNIVERSAL DISK FORMAT VOLUMES WITH VARIABLE SIZE

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Inventors

Signed

Declaration (1) October 2 , 2002 (2) October 2 , 2002 (3) October 2 , 2002 (4) October 2 , 2002

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

Inventor at Rochester, Minnesota THOMAS A. BJORK Signature

1

PATENT REEL: 013360 FRAME: 0922

	on $10/2$, 2002.
Inventor	at Rochester, Minnesota Link Minnesota Inventor
(2)	on 16/02 , 2002. ARMIN H. CHRISTOF THRSON' Signature
Inventor	at Rochester, Minnesota Vian E Transfer Inventor
(3)	on 10/02 LEON E. GREGG Signature
Inventor	at Rochester, Minnesota Augus I Sully Inventor
(4)	Signature

RECORDED: 10/03/2002